JUN 7 7818

KICHIGAN STATE
ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
Lansing, Michigan May 17, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, May 17, 2016, at 11:.00 a.m.

Present: Paul Smith, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson
Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Govemnor
Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
David Brickey, representing Bill Schuette, Aftorney General
Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A, Khouri, State Treasurer
Laura Mester, representing Kirk T. Steudie, Director, Department of
Transportation
Ross Fort, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public Instruction
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present;
Daniel Sonneveldt, Atiorney General's Office; Tammy Fleming, Department of Technology,

Management and Budget; Patrick McCarthy, Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation:
Mike Compagnani, Midwast Strategy Group

1. CALL TO ORDER:
Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and lad the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved 1o dpprove the minutes of the regular meeting of May 3, 2016.
Supperted by Ms. Mester, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS
None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None



May 17, 2816 No. 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:
RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Finance Division, 5/17/2016

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
MSA Program Review Division, 5/17/2016

LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
Michigan Agency for Energy, 5/17/2016

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE
Communications Section, 5/17/2015
Emergency Management and Homelang Security Division, 5/17/2016

MICHGAN DEPARTMENT OoF TRANSPORTATION
Construction Field Services Division, 5/17/2016

Ms. Jarois, moved 1o approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supporied by
Ms. Castro, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

{(Please see the fallowing pages)



May 17, 2016 No. 3

APPROVED
May 17, 2016

Michigan State
COMMITTEE REFORT TO THE Administrative Board
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE EOARD

The Honcrable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the Stzate Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Building Committes wzs held at 11:00 a.m,
on May 10 2016, Those Present being:

Chairperson: Melissa Castro, representing Approved Q&A ﬂ<}ﬁ,&qqu(iiilaéxh
State Treasurer Khours ~

Others: Jamess Shell, Daniel Sonnaveldt, Department of Attorney Geperal;;
Rose Jarois, Department of State; Tammy Fleming, Pat Mullen, Shelby
Troub, Department of Technology, Hanagement and Budget; Bill
Fottiers, Department of Transportation; John Lindstren, Gongwer
Hews Services; Ryan Bock, Mike Compagnoni, Midwest Strategy Group

Merber: faul Smith, representing Approved 55251”{
Governor Snydsr pam———

Herber: Hat Forstner, representing Approved
Lt. Governor Calley

tls. Castro called the meeting to order.

The Building Committes Regular Rgends was presented.

Following discussicn, Hr. Smith, moved that the Regular Agenda be
recommendsd to the State Administrative Board for approval. The

notion was supported by Mr, Forstner, and tnanimously adepted,

Ms. Castro adjourned the mEeting.



522016 - 10:20 A M. FINAL May 17, 2016 No. 4

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
May 10, 2016  May 17, 2018
11:00 A M. Forumilske Superior Room, 15 Fiear
Michigan Library and Historicat Cenler

This agenda is for general informationa) purposes only. Atits discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up ather issues at the mesling.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING
— Grand Tower — Phase 1| HVAQ Upgrades
File No. 071/16023.GAG- Index No. 11831 & 44120 . Contract No. Y16215
Recommended Coniract Award: Laux Construction, LLC, Holt; $1,800,150.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract ig to implement upgrades 1o the buildings HVAC system by
expanding on the air handler's replacement, control upgrades, and municipal chilled
water hookup from Phase |, These upgrades include: replacing alt VAV terminal units
and air diffusers throughout ali (18) floors, adding branch volume dampers on gach floor
for the toilet exhaust system, replace tha storage type domestic water heater with an

units, diffusers, heating hydronics, and the loilet exhaust system, connact all new

gquipment to the existing DDC system using the new control network and allowing full
integratiorn.

Funding Source
11% Agency Operating Funds - BOC
89% Lump Sum Special Maintenance - GF

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ADRIAN - Gus Harrison Correctional
Facility — Video Management and Surveillance Enhancements
File No. 472/14420. RMP - index No, 24590 - Contract No. Y16217
Recommended Contract Award: J & B Associates, LLC, Gladwin; $1,988,250.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract js to furnish and install new interior/exterior cameras,
Camera recording servers and a new camera viewing software for the system. The work
also includes replacing existing HID fixtures with new LED fixiures. This wark is
necessary and has been requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds



5/2/2016 —~ 10:20 A M. — FINAL May 17, 2016 No. 5

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, MARQUETTE — Marquette Branch Frison
- Generator and Swilchgear Upgrades
File No. 472/15230.RAA - Index No. 54720 - Contract No. Y16218
Recemmended Contract Award: J & B Associates, LLC, Gladwin: $920,058.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is 1o provide an upgrade to {he existing back up power
system with a new dual fuel system. The facility has recently experienced power
outages with an extended recavery time. The existing system is very outdated and
replacement parts are unavailable. The Proposed system will allow for reliable
aperation, enhanced security and reduced costs to the facllity.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, BARAGA — Baraga Correctional - Roof
Replacement
File No. 472/15244 .RAA - index No. 50150 - Contract No. Y16219
Recommended Contract Award: McGrath Inc., Houghton; $B60,342.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is 1o replace the existing membrane roof system and
associated components at the five Hausing Units, Food Service Building and Education
Buildings. The existing roof system is beyond its life expectancy and is leaking in
numerous locations. This contract will aliow for reduced facility maintenance, a {20} year
full system warranty/enhanced environmental conditions in the buildings.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

5. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, WESTLAND - Walter
Reuther Psychitaric Hospital - New Activity Building/Generator/Site Lights
File No, 381/13046.MNB - Index No. 53325 - Contract No. Y14107
Daniels Building Company; Farmington Hills; CCO No. 7, increase $33,621.89

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is for the items on the change order that were
necessary for the mechanical and electrical waork that took place at the site. The work
was necessary for the project to ba completed and has been requested by the agency,
Funding Source

100% State Building Authorily Funds

Base Conlract $5,619,000.00 [ Approved Ad Board Agenda —
31172014

Change Order No. 1 $100,000.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
6/13/2014

Change Order No. 2 $70.000.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~

2



S/2/2016 - 10:20 A M. - FINAL May 17, 2015 No. &

10/14/2014

Change Order No. 3 $562,912.79 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
2/24/2015

Change Order No. 4 $203,143.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/28/2015

Change Order No. 5 3152,075.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
8/18/2015

Change Order No. 6 $41,701.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -

» 10/2012015
Change Order Na. 7 $33,621.89 | See Justification Abgve
Total Contract $6,782,453,68

6. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, JACKSON — Egeler Correctional F acility
and Guidance Center ~ Video management and Perimeter Surveillance
Enchancements
File No. 472/14016.RMP - Index No. 20130 - Contract No. Y15159
Master Electric, ing.: Gladwin; CCO No. 4, Increase $31,193.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to install fiber switches in the Communication
Room, and new fiber ethernet cables. The work also includes adding new fiber switches

Transportation building, and providing 4 additional parapet mounts for exterior cameras.
This work is required for the project and has been requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

[ Base Contract $1,704,830.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —

04/14/2015

Change Order No. 1 $129,547.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
05/10/2015

Change Order No. 2 $33,828.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
12/15/2015

Change Order Ng., 3 $65,961.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
3/1/2016

Change Order No. 4 $31,193.00 | See jusfification above

Total Contract $1,965,359.00

7. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, CARSON CITY — Carson City Correctional
Facility - Phase 1 - Video management and Perimeter Survelllance
Enchancemants
File No. 472/14442 RMP - index No. 51220 - Cantract No. Y15227
Master Electric Ing.: Gladwin; CCO No. 3, Increase $73,991.00

Description and Justification



§/2/2016 ~ 10:20 AM. ~ FINAL May 17, 2016 No. 7

The purpose of this change order is to change the parimeter cabinet's fiber feeds, instali
an additional 24 port network swilches, configure the network, Install additional zoom
cameras in the visiting rooms and administration building. This work wil increase
securily at the facility and has been requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Canlract $889,380.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
6/2/2015

Change Order No. 1 $5,660.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/23/2015

Change Crder No. 2 $78,451.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
2/56/2016

Change Order No. 3 $73,981.00 | See justificalion above

Tatal Contract $1,048,482.00

LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

8. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & H UMAN SERVICES, FLINT — Renewal Lease
No. 8477 with Michael . Costanza, a Single Man, 5081 South Genesee Road,
Grand Blane, Michigan 48438, Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the
Department of Technology, Management & Butget for the Department of Health

{$4,354.00 per manth). This Lease does not include public utilities, janitorial,
tubes and bulbs or trash, This Lease contains two 1-year renewal options at the
same rental rate. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-
days’ notice. The Attorney General has approved this Lease as to legal form,

Purpose/Business Case:

The Department wants to continue becupancy at this location (after moving from a
cancelled location), while waiting to occupy State-owned space,

Benefit:

This space continues to meet the needs of the Department to help the citizens and
children of Flint.

Funding Source:

57% Federal Funds; 43% General Fund

Commitment Level;

Five years; however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’
notice,

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Lease will hinder the Depariment from continuing {o occupy space
used by the Department to meet the needs of children and adulls in this community.

4



5/2/12016 ~ 10.20 AM. ~ FINAL May 17, 2016 No. B

Zip Code:
48507

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

8. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, PORTAGE - Addendum No. 1to Lease No. 11096
approved by the State Administrative Board on April 5, 2005, hetween HWA
Properties, Inc., and subsequently assigned to RV Hunt, LLC, and subsequently
assigned to Amicus Management, Receiver, and subsequently assigned to BRE
Romence Village, LLC, 260 East Brown Street, Suite 200, Birmingham, M|
48008, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Department of Technology,
Management & Budget for the Department of State, as Lessee, for 4,800 square
feet of space located at 603 Romence, Portage, Ml 49024, This Addendum
provides for the elimination of inconsistent language regarding tube and bulb
replacement. This Addendum is effective upon obtaining State Administrative
Board approval and required signatures and continues fo the termination date of
the Saptember 30, 2020, or any extension. The ann ual per square foot rental rate
for this space beginning October 1, 2015, is 518.58 (87,432.00 permenth). This
Lease contains a Standard canceifation clause with 80-days’ notice. The
Altorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this Addendum is ta eliminate inconsistent language regarding bulb
replacement responsihiliies.

Benefit:

The benefit of this Addendum will be to eliminate inconsistent language regarding bulh
replacement responsibilities.

Source of Funds:

28.3% General Fund: 73.7% Restricted Funds {TACF 60.4%, Auto Repair Facilities
Fees 1,3%, Driver Fees 7.3%, Parking Ticket Court Eines 4.4%, Enhanced Driver
License & Personal 1D 0.3%})

Commitment Level:

Through Seplember 30, 2020; however, this Lease containg a Standard canceliation
clause with 90-days' notice.

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Addendum witl cause the Lease ta continue o contain inconsistent
language regarding buib replacement responsibilities.

Zip Code:

48024



May 17, 211G No. o

Mr. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
May 10, 2016. After review of the faregolng Building Committee Report, Ms.
Castro moved that the Repont covering the regular meeting of May 10, 2016, be
approved and adopted. The motion was supparted by Mr. Forstner and
unanimously approved.



May K 18 No. 10

ROVED

May 17, 2016

Michigan Siate
Administrative Board

COMMITIEE REPORT To THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
tlembers of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Finance and Claims Committes was hald ac
11:00 a,.m. on May 10, 2016, Those Present being:

7
Chairperson: HMelissa Castro, representing ApprcvedikﬂdzgzﬁJﬂTY“{_éﬁlﬂihfb

State Treasurer Fhouri . .
;;/; . S;;yfii
Merber: Paul Smith, representing Epproved mwéﬁefbff T
Govarnor Snyder ey ff g
ey, /.
Hembar: Daniel Sonnaveldt, representing Approved *ﬁiﬁiﬁ/?‘ kadjfggyj """""""""

Attorney General Schuette
Others: Shell, Department of Attornay Genaral; Nat Ferstner, Lo,
or’s Officea;: Hoss Jarois, Department of State; Tammy Fleming,
Pat Mullen, Shelby Troub, Departmant of Technology, Hanagerment and
Budget; Rill Pottiers, Department of Transportation; John
Lindstreom, Gongwer Servies Hews; Mike Compagroni, Fyan Bock,
Midwsst Strategy Group

Ms. Castre called the reeting to order.

The Finance and Clairms Committee Regular Rgenda and Supplemental Agenda ware
presented,

Following discussion, Mr. Sonnaveldt moved that the Regular Agenda and
Supplemental Agenda be recoemmended to the Stare Administrative Board., The
motion was supported by Mr, Smith and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Castro adjourned the meeting,



May 17, 2016 Na. 11

3/9/2016 1:30 p.m. Finaf

AGENDA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEER : STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
May 10, 2018, 11:00 a.nm. May 17, 2015, 11:00 a.m.
Forum Lake Superior Rocm
1% Floor, Michigan Library 1% Fleor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

This agends ig for genaral infarmational purposas only,

AL its disergtion the Finance and Qlaims Committon may revise
this agenda and may take wp ather issues at the meating.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEHW CONTRACTS

1. CEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1} National Industrial HNOT TO EXCEED
HMaintenance 5 3,640G,420.00 Total
Dearborn, M3 FY1€-19 100% Restricted Funds

State Trunk Line Maintenance
Taylor, TSC, State Trunk Line

Sweeping
23} Horthland Services NOT TO EXCEED
Moran, MI g 323,205.00 Total

FY16-21 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line Maintenance
Roadside Mowing - Superior
Region

SECTION II - AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION III — AGENCY SUBMITTED ~ NEW GRANTS

2. DEPARTHMENT oF HATURAL RESCGURCES
1} Various s 735,968.00 Tectal
{See bid tab) FY 16-17 100 % Restricted Funds

Game and Fish Protection Funds
Grant to assigt local units of
government with aguatic habitat



May 17, 2016 No. 12

3. DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECCHOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1) Statewide Michigan Works! $ 77,375,482.00 Total
Agencies FY16-18 100% Federal Funds
{See bid tab) Workforce Innovation and

Opportunity Ast. Funds used to
provide various services
through the ong-stop systems to
adult, dislocated worker and
youth participants

2} Statewide Michigan Worke! $ 9,000,000.00 Tatal
Agencies FY16-16 100% Fedaral Funds
{Seg¢ bid tab} Wagner-Peyser Act Funds used to

provide varicus employment—
related lzbar exchangs services
to job seekers and employers

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUEBMITTED - GRANT CHANGES

4. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

i} Bethany Christian Services S 200,000.00 Amendrent
Grand Rapids, MI $ T50,000.00 HNew Total
FYLE6-18 100% Federal Furngs
Additional funds for the
agreement to provids Family
Freservation services to
families referred by Kent
County DHHS to develop
Rarenting skills, home
REnagement; intervention re
keep children safe, family
independence and self-
sufficiency, ANger management
Communication skills



May 17, 2016 Na. 13

DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SEBVICES continued

2} Judson Center, Inc.
Royal Oalk, MI

3} Varicus
{See bid tab)

1) Various
{See bid tab)

2 1,348,730.00 Amendment

§ 4,395,160.00 WHew Toral
FY16-17 100% Federazl Funds
Rdditionzl funds for a multi-
year agreement which provides
statewide adoption~related
services including
communications and information
sharing, recruitment, child and
family matching, data
collection, tracking, oversight
and evaluation

2 574,138.00 Amendment

$ 5,336,377.52 New Totail
FY16-17 100% Restricted Funds
Additieonal funds to extend
agreements which provide family
advocacy and supportive
services, child and family
therapy, emergent medical
care/forensic interviews,
rmuitidisciplinary team case
review, medical evaluation
appointments in non-emergent
tases, child and family group
sessions and systems changs for
¢hild sexual abuse victims and
their non-cffending parents

4¢

$ 1,718,508B.00 Immendment
$126,840,232.00 New Total
FYl¢ 30.38% Federal Funds
38.01% Genzral Funds

1.53% Restricted Funds

L08% Private Funds
Additional fund for the opa-
year grant agreement £o provide
improved access to critical
health services to Michigan
citizens



5'

May 17, 2018 No. 14

DEPARTMENT QF TALENT END ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1) Statewide Michigan Works! 5 1,400,000.00 Amendment
Agencies! 3 71,894,511.00 New Total
{See bid tab) FYi6 85%% Federal Fund -
Temporary Assistance for Needy
Familias
15 % General Fund/General
Purpose

Additional funds ro

cperate the Partnership,
Accountability, Training
and Hope (PATH) Program

SECTION V - pDTMa SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

6.

DEPARTMENT OF LOTTERY

1) Simons - Michelson - Zleve, S 34,000,000.00 (2 years)
Inc. dba sz FY16-18 100% Restricted Funds
Troy, MI Lottery Restricted Funds

O07116B0006939 General Lottery
Advertising Services

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET/ QFFICE oF

RETIREMENT SERVICES

1) Blue Cross Blue Shield of $1,803,360, 149.00 (4 Years)
Michigan FY17-20 100% Restricted Funds
Detroit, MI MPSERS Pension Pund

007116B00O0652E Post-Employment
Health Coverage

2) Optum R¥ 52,562,801, 000.00 {4 Years)
Eden Prairie, MN FY17-20 100% Restricted Funds
MPSERS Pension Fund
007116BO0O0ES28B Fost~Employment
Health Coverage



May 17, 2016 No. 15

SECTION VI ~ DTMB SUBMITTED -~ CONTRACT CHANGES

8. DEFARTMENT OF TECHHOLOGY, MENAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) Axium Services, Inc.
Burton, M3
23 Elavon, Inc.

Atlanta, GA

fad
—

CGI Technologies and
Selutions Inc.
Fairfax, VR

[ 8
——

Lansing, MI

HP Enterprise Services, LLC

L3 10,1158.04 Amendment

$ 482,555,586 New Total
FY16~17 100% Restricted Funds
Stare Trunk Line

071B22001€% To increase funds
for janitorial services,
Superior Region, MDOT -
Haubinway, Epoufetre Bay, 5t.
Ignance, Cut River, Gros Cap,
East of Brevort, Luce County,
and Detour rest areas and
roadside parks

5 30,450, 000.00 Amendmesnt

$ €1,400,033.00 New Total
FY16-19 50% General Funds

50% Other Funds

Varies by agency

071B130035%6 Add funds and
exercise three option years for
credit and debit card
processing services

$ 7,000,000.00 Amendment

§ 29,898,166.59 HNew Total
07183200100 Increase funds and
exercise an option year for
Modified Adjusted Gross Income
{MAGI] and State of Michigan
Aub Solution for Department of
Health and Human Servicas

5 214,015.80 Amendment

3 856,0€3.20 Hew Total
FY16-17 723% Gsneral Funds

28B% Restricted Funds

Main User Fees

07183200101 To increase funds
and exercise an option year for
disaster recovery services for
critical applications



May 17, 2016 No. 16

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET continued

5) Richo America's Corporation 5 165,339,427 Amendment
Hovi, HI S B30,224.55 wey Total

FY18-17 100% Federal Funds
071B2200241 Exercise an cption
year and add funds for
maintenance for the Richo
InfoPrint printers and
processing equipment on behalf
of the Department of Talent and
Econemic Development/
Unemployment Insurance Agency

DEPARTHMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

13 John Deere Company s 812, G00.00 Anendment
Cary, NC 5 E,703,220.23 New Total
FY16 100% Restricred Funds
State Trunk ILine Funds
71B0200317 To add funds for
the agricultural, grounds, and
roadside eguipment coentract

SECTION VII -~ CLAIMS - PERSONAT, PROPERTY LOSS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1) Roberto Rlcala §326281 $12.10
The claimant {1€-3AB/DOC~169) Fequests $12.10 reimbursement
for missing food items., The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

2) Shane Anderson #2595007 $58.05
The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~018) Lequests $98.05% reimbursement
for his footlocker that was damaged in Lransit. The Committes
tecormends approval of 59.§1 for this claim,

%

3) Armando Avala #4627¢7 $1989.74
The claimant {1&-5RB/D0C-2402) requests $51958.74 reimbursement
for a nissing television. The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this claim,




May 17, 2MB No. 17

10. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS cantinued

4}

7}

8}

9)

1G)

113

123

Joseph Bard #176752 $16G.68

The claimant {16-54B/D0C-2169) requests $168.68 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this clain,

Joseph Barnowsky #773380 $150.00

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1826) requests £150.00 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DEMIAL
for this claim.

Christopher Blann #8180083 $80.86

The claimant {16-5RR/D0OC-1453) requests 580.86 reimbursement -
for missing beard trimmers, watch and radis. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Aleijandro Botello #581840 $155.77

The elaimant {16~SAE/DOC~410) requestes $155.77 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Committee recommends approval
of 5155.77 for this claim.

Corey Bracey-Bradley #831335 $122.,91

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1149) requests $122,91 reiphursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committee
recormends approval of 5124,62 for this claim,

Christopher Brandt £872772 $158.74

The claimant {1€~3AB/DCC~3370) requests $158.74 reimbursement
for his televizion thatr was stelen from his cell. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this clainm,

Darren Brown #465818 £132.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~852) requasts 5132.00 reimbursement
for his missing MP3 player and charger. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Perrick Brown #6569008 51€8.75

The claimant {16-SAB/DDC~016) requests $169.75 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Committee recemmends approval
Of $84.B7 for this claim.

James Cameron #854814 $856.8¢

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-750) reguests 389,56 reimbursement
for missing food items. The Committee recommends DEMNIAL for
this claim,




May 17, 2016 No. 18

10, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continusd

13)

14}

15)

16}

17}

18}

Timothy Conley #256160 528,350

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-1335) requests $52B.50 reimbursement
for his headphones lost during transport. The Committes
recommends approval of $23.80 for this claim.

John Crosthwaite £197544 S88.00

The claimant {16~3A8/DOC~2677) reguests $88.00 reimbursemant
for his stolen television. The Commictee recommends DENIAL
for this clain,

Mahamadou Diarra §838667 $14.84

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-748) Tequasts $14.84 reimbursement
for his missing headphones. The Committee recommends approval
of 514.84 for this claim.

Reginald E£1 $163950 563.05

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-3567) requests $€3.05 reimbursement
for property that has since been returned to the prisoner,
The Committee recommends DENTAL for this claim.

Paul Farmer #717357 5179.27

The claimant {16~SAB/D0OC~1763) requests $172.27 reimbursement
for his stolen television and headphones. The Committes
recormends DENIAL for this claim,

Pandall Fields #435354 $268.00

The claimant (16-SAB/D0OC~-22382) fequests $268,00 reimbursement
for property stolen from his cell. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

Darrell Fleming #4838¢6 5155,77

The claimant (16-SAB/BOC-444) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Jeremiah Frederick 7660438 $55.95

The claimant (LE6-5AB/DOC-2701) requasts 555,95 reimbursement
for a ream of baper that was damaged by water from a pipe
leak and a stolen pair of gym shoes. The Committes recommends
approval of $5.66 for this claim.




10!’

May 17, 2016 No. 19

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

21}

23)

24}

26)

27)

29}

John Gibsan #192111 $148.75

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1486) requests 5149,75 reimbursement
for his television that was lost in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $14,25 for this claim.

Dallas Givhan #853476 538,14

The claimant {16~-SAB/D0C-2380) reguests 53B8.14 reimbursement
for a stolen pair of beoots. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

William Hart #215412 $18.61

The claimant (16-SAB/0OC-1038) requests $19.61 reimbursement
for missing MSI shorts. The Committes recommends approval of
$12.€1 for this claim,

Antonio Hollingsworth 300877 $900.00

The claimant (16-SAB/D0C-3148) requests $800.00 reimbursement
for funds he'd like returned te his account. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Jozeph Holloway $452837 $188.75

The claimant {16~-5AB/DOC~T720) requests $199.95 reimbursement
for his damzged television. The Committee recommends approval
of $79.80 for this clain.

Kenneth Holvfield #712%52% $132.45

The claimant {16~SRB/DOC-1291}) requests $5132.45 reimbursemant
for his MP3 player that was damaged by facility KIOSK. The
Committee recommends approval of 5105.96 for this claim,

Charles Hurt #214339 $16.33

The claimant (16~5AB/DOC-1062) requests $1€.33 reimbursement
for a store bag he was charged for but did not receive. The
Committee recommends approval of $16.33 for this claim.

Rosheen Johnson 8787730 S161.12

The claimant {16~SAB/D0OC-1329) requests 5161.12 reimbursement
for his television that was lost in transit, The Committee
recommends approval of 5101.13 for this claim.

Alhayden Jones #282846 §285,00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1%94) requests 5265.00 reimbursement
for his missing eyeglasses. Ths Committes receommends DENIAL
for this claim,




i0.

May 17, 2016 No. 20

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

30}

31

32}

33}

34}

36)

37

Shulie Jones $450042 $155.77

The claimant (16-SAB/DCC-368) requests $155,77 reimbursemant
for an alleged missing television. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this clsim.

Zachary Jorgensen §830640 314€.85

The claimant {16-8AB/DOC-2914) requests $146.95 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Commitree recommends approval
of $157.77 for this claim,

Michael Juday #310823 576,21

The clzimant (16~SA5/DOC—1043} requests 576,21 reimbursement
for thres missing books. The Committee recommends approval of
$76.21 for this claim,

Bruce Hatt £820858 5144.75

The claimant {16-38B/D0C-3189) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television stolaen from his cell. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Kenneth Kes $735772 $24.28

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~2138) requests $24.78 reimbursement
for store irems stolen from his locker. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this clain,

Phillip Kemp #693990 $£358.91

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-2220) requests $338.91 reinbursemsnt
for his missing television, footlocker, socks and other
personal items. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim,

Byan Kierzak #5759¢4 5114.82

The claimant (1e~3AB/DOC-504) requests $114.82 reimbursement
for his missing #MP3 adaptor and cassette tapes. Itvems have
been located and returned to the prisoner. The Committse
Fecomraends DENIAL for this claim,

Louis LaRose £663552 5168, 44

The claimantg (LE-SAB/DOC-1749) requests $168.44 reimburssment
for his damaged MP3 player. The Committes recommands DENIAL
for this claim.

10



May 17, 2016 No. 21

10, DEPARTMENT oOF CORRECTIONS continued

38)

39)

40}

41}

43}

44}

43)

Charles Lofton #678759 $137.75

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-382) requests $137.75 reimbursement
for his missing MP3 player. The Committee recommends DEHIAL
for this c¢laim.

Markell Marsh #331284 50.80

The claimant {16-SAB/D0C-1972) requests $0.00 reimburssment
for unknown items., The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim,

James Martin $215208 544,00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-671) requests 544,00 reimbursement
for confiscated fudge that was disposed of. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Maurice Mayes #2534€5 $397.87

The claimant {16~-SRB/DOC-2478) requests $397.87 reimbursement
for his missing Mp3 player, charger, jacket and other
perscnal property items. The Committes recommends approval of
$27.89 for this claim.

Ernest McRevnolds £661320 $116.55%

The claimant {16-5AB/DOC~39€2) requests 5116.55 reimbursement
for his missing MP3 player. The Committee recommends approval
of $69.93 for this claim.

Penaldo Megget $28038¢ $52.48

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-445) requests $52.48 reimbursement
for 2 damaged footlocker, The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

Scott Moser #7226a8 $65.74

The claimant {16~8AB/DOC-771) requests S65.74 reimbursement
for his alleged missing heazltheare, hygiene and electranic
items. The Committee recommands DEHIAL for this claim.

Paul Mullholland #484881 $600.00

The claimant {16~3AB/DOC-2140) requests $5600.00 reimbursement
for his damaged television and headphones, The Committee
recomnsnds DENIAL for this claim.




May 17, 2016 No. 22

10, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

46)

47}

48}

50}

51t

52)

Lercy Parker #286128 $0.00

The claimant {16-5AB/DOC-563) requests 50.00 reimbursement
for his television, headphones, and shoss that were lost in
transit. The Committee recommends approval of $73.5Z for this
claim.

George Petersen $237683 880,88

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-3004) requests $80.88 reimbursement
for television repairs. The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this ¢laim,

Horman Phillips #217164 $0.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~2876) requests 50.00 reimbursement
for a television and headphones, The prisoner no longer
Wwishes to pursue this claim. Thz Committes recommends DEMNIAL
for this claim,

Leonard Resder #537923 $146.95

The claimant {(1E-SAB/DOC-1779) requests 5146,595 reimbursemnent
for his damaged television. The Committes recemmends DENIAL
for this claim.

Heather Robinson £3098247 $455.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1139) reguests $455.00 reimbursement
for her missing €ye glasses, The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Johnnie Rogers §937892 554,00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~2944) requests $54.00 reimbursement
for missing food items. The Cormmittee recommends DEMIAL for
this claim.

Kenneth Sandoval #924043 §155.77

The claimant {16-SARB/DOC~3524) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his television that was stolen from his cell. The
Committee recommands DENIAL for this claim.

Deshawn Shelby §245442 $85G.00

The claimant (16~-3AB/DOC~108) fequests $950.00 reimbursement
for his missing footlocker, television, Mp3 player and other
persenal property items. The Comnittee recommends DENIAL for
this c¢laim.

12



May 17, 2016 No. 23

10. DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

54)

W
n

56)

57}

58}

59)

60}

61}

Guy Shelrton #925090 $215.17

The claimant (16-SRAB/DOC~18B0) requests $215.17 reimbursement
for his television and headphones that were stolen from his
cell. The Committee recemmends DENIAL for this claim.

Derel Sheppard 4300877 $227.50

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-3130) requests $227.50 reimbursement
Eor funds he'd like returned to his account. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this clainm.

Rufus Spearman $#320836 3859,9¢%

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-276) requests $999,39 regimbursement
for his damaged adapter. The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

Rufus Spearman #320836 $998,95

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~277) requests 5999, 99 reimbursement
for his damaged headphones. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Michael Steeby #535458 $84.10

The claimant {(16-SAB/DOC-1688) requests $84.10 reimbursement
for property and store items stelen from his locker. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Bdward Teamer #65926% $4.34

The claimant (1E~8AB/DOC-2624) reguests $4,34 reimbursement
for a padlock damaged by staff. The Committee recommends
approval of $4.34 for this claim.

Lewls Threatt #337332 $86.86

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-610) requests 586.66 reimbursement
for his television that was lost in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $86.B5 for this claim,

William Trujillc 4226774 513.00

The claimant {(16~8RB/DOC-1050} requests $15.00 reimbursemsnt
for missing Hobby Craft items. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim,

John Valentine £710401 592.35

The claimant (16~SRAB/DOC-826) requssts $92.39 reirbursement
for his missing Hobby Craft order. The Commitree recommends
approval of $92.39 for this claim.

13




10,

F—t

May 17, 2016 No. 24

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continusd

€3)

€4)

Agustin J. Vazaquez #57794¢ $43.25

The claimant (16~SARB/DOC~1821) requests $543.25 reimbursement
for his missing watch. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

Kevin Weakley #724690 £0.00

The claimant {16~5AB/DOC-1318) requests 50.00 reimbursement
for money removed for a store order hes did not receive. The
Committee recommends approval of $510.21 for this claim.

DEPARRTMENT OF MILITARY & VETEEANS AFFAIRS

Civilian Claims

1)

FurCo Fleet Services §981.,40

The claimant (16~SRB-035) requests $961.40 for reimbursement
for damage that occurred to their vehicle. The Committee
recammends approval of $961.40 for this claim.

DEPARTMENT OF MATURAL RESQOURCES

Cilvilian Claims

1}

Keith Brower $142.00

The claimant (16~SAB-~027) requests $142.60 for reimbursement
for his damaged fote-n~Store portable waste Lransporcer., The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim,

DEPARTHMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claips

1)

Douglas L. Barron 5424,00

The claimant {16-5AB-049) requests $420.00 for reimbursement
for towing and impound fees. The Committee recommends DENTAL
for this claim.

Felicia Floyd $372.00

The claimant (16-3A8-037) requests $372.00 for reimbursement
for towing and plate replacement fess. The Committee
recommends approval of $372.00 for this claim.

14



May 17, 2018 No. 25

13. DEPARTMENT OF STATE continued

3) James Liddell 3227.00
The claimant (L6-SAR-055) requests $227.00 for reimbursement
for impound fees. The Committes recommends approval of
$227.00 for this claim,

14, DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

Civilian Claims

1) Kevin G. Fox §705.70
The claimant (16-s5AB-043) requests 5$705.70 for reimbursement
for damage to his vehicle caused by a Faulty Allegan Ramp
entrance gate. The Committee r commends approval of $705.70
for this claim,

15. DEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civilian Claips

1} Peter Jucha 5986.59
The claimant (15-5RB~102) requests 986,98 for recimbursement
for tire and rim damage caused by a large pothole. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

SECTION VIII -~ CLAIMS - PERSONAL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX - SPECIAL ITEMS

The Director of the Department of Technolegy, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Administrative Board of the items
contained in Sections I, 11, 111, 1V, V, and VI of this aganda.
Rpproval by the State Administrative Board of these awardg
recommendations does not reguire or constitute the award of same. Award
of contracts shall bs made at the discretion of the DTMR Birector or
designse.



May 17, 2016 Na, 26

57972016 9:30 a.m. Final

SUPPLEMENTR A L
AGENDA
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTERE STATE ADMINISTRATIVE EQARD
May 1G, 2016, 11:00 a.m. May 17, 2016, 11:00 a.m.
Forum Heoom Lake Superior Raom
1** Floor, Michigan Library 1** rloor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

[} - L * - » . - a . . - L3 - - - * - - . - » - . - - - L3 . -

This agenda is for genmral informational purpaesas only.
At its diseretion the Finance and Claims Committas may revisne
this agenda and may take up other issues at tha meeting.

SECTION T - AGENCY SUBMITTED -~ NEW CONTRACTS

i. DEPARTUHENT 0OF CORRECTIONS

1) Mead & Hunt, Inc, 3 273,€848.96 Total
Middleton, Wi FY16-19 100% General Funds
Three-year contract for water
testing services for the Hewberry
Correctional Facility

SECTION II ~ AGENCY SURMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

2. DEPABRTMENT QF CORRECTIONS
1} Operation Get Down § 287,533.00 Amendment
Detrroic, MI $ 1,209,85..00 Moy Total
FY1& 100% General Funds
Additional funds to cantinus to
provide 24/7 for parolees in Wayne
County
2] MHM Correctional Services, 5 800,000.09 Agendment
Inc, $ 82,110,770.00 Hew Totral
Vienna, VA EY1& 100% General Funds

To add funds for psychiatric
services

SECTION IIT - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS




May 17, 2016 No. 27

SECTION V - DIME SUBMITTED - HEW CONTRACTS

3. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANASEMENT & BUDGET

13 Infoguys, Inc. d/b/a 5 380,000.00 (S Years)
Michigan Information and FY16-21 108% Various Fuads
Resgarch Service Inc. (MIRS} Varies by agency

Lansing, MI G07116BO00738B7 Electronic Hews
Ssrvices
21 Gongwer Hews Service/ Michigan 5 390,000.00 (5 Years})
Inc. FY100% Various Funds
Lansing, MI Varies by agency
G07116BODO7387 Electronic Hews
Services

SECTION VI - DIMB SUBMITTED - CORTRACT CHANGE

4. DEPARTHMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1} Horphotrust USA, Inc, $ 0 4,780,000.00 Amendment
Billerica, Ma $ 11,582,436.00 HNew Toeral

FY16-18 42% General Funds
58% Pederal Funds
07183200090 Increase funds and
@xercise two option ysars for
specialized finger printing
services

SECTION VII - CLRIMS ~ PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VIII - CLRIMS - PERSONAY, INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX -~ SPECIAL ITEMS

The Director of the Departrment of Technology, Management and Budget
recemmends approval by the State Administrative Board of the items contained

in Sections I, I1I, III, IV, V, and VI of this agenda. Approval by the State
Administrative Board of these award recommendations doss not reguirs or
consticute the award of sams. Avward of contracts shall be made at the

discretion of the DTHE Director or dasignese,

R

48]



"~ APPROVED
May 17, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT TG THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorzble Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Special Finance and Claims Committee wa
held at 11:00 a.m. on May 17, 201&. Those present being:

i
Chalrperson: Melissa Castro, represanting Epproved M Lo~ N0 1

in

State Treasurer Khouri {i:;? i
- - . ' o~
Member: Paul Smith, represgnting REporoved a?j&/”ﬁf i;“”
Governor Snyder T /5
o _/f: ﬁ/— ,;
Mopber: Daniel Sonmeveldt, representing  Approved zﬁi?}aﬁdf fﬁ/f}éﬁff'

Attorney Genoral Schuettse

Gtherg: David Brickey, Department of Attorney Gensral; Poss Fort,
Department of Eduration: Hat Forstaoer, Lt. Governor’s Qffice; Rose
Jareis, Departrment of State; Tammy Fleming, Shelby Troub,
Departmant of Technology, Managesment and Budget; Laura Mester, Bill
Rotticrs, Department of Transportation; Mike Compagnoni, Midwesr
Strategy Group

Hs. Castro called the meeting to arder.

The Finance and Clains Committee Special Agenda was pressnted.

Following discussion, Mr. Smith moved that the Spacial &
&8 5

te the State Adnirnistrative Board. The motion w uppor
and unanimously adopted,

ehda be recommendsd
ed by Mr. Sonnsveldt

)

Ms. Castro adiocurned tha mecting,



May 17. 2016 No. 28

5/16/2016 11:30 a.m. Final

SPECTIAL
AGEUNDA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITYER STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
Hay 17, 2017, 11:00 a.m. May 17, 2016, 11:00 a.m.
Lake Supsrior Room Lake Superior Room
1°* Floowr, Michigan Library 1** Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

» L} - + - * a L3 L3 - * x . L3 . . = . » - . L3 . - . * . Ll -

This agendsa is for genaral informational Purkoses only,
At its discretion the Finance and Claims Conmittee may reviee
this agenda and may take up other issues at tha meeting.

SECTION T - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION I¥ - AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION IIT - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION IV - AGENCY SUEMITTED - GRANT CHANGES

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

DLEARTHMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, HANRGEMENT & BUDGET

1) Public Sector Consultants NOT TO EXCEED
Lansing, MI 8 278,805,000 (6 % Mos. )
FY16 100% General Funds
007116BO0O0TEE3 210t Century
Infrastructure Commission
Frofessional Support Staff

SECTION VI — DTMB SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL INJURY 1058




May 17, 2016 Ng. 30

SECTION IX - SPECTAL ITEMS

Tha Director of the Departiment of Technolegy, Hanagemsnt and Budgot recommonds
approval by the State Administrative Board of the items contained in Sections I, I7,
IIT, I¥, ¥V, and VI of this agenda. Approval by the Stare Adninistrative Board of
these award recommendations d-os Lot regulre or constitute ths award of samz. Award
of contracts shall bs pade at the discretion of ths oTMs Directer or designes,

[S]



May 17, 2016 Na. 31

----------

and the special meeting of May 17, 2016, be approved and adopted. The
motion was supported by Mr. Smith and una nimously approved,



May 17, 2016 No. 32

APPROVED

May 17, 2016
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE Michigan State
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD Administrative Board

The Honprable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Transportation and Natural Resources Committes
was held at 11:00 a.m. on May 10, 2016. Those present belng:

Chairperson: Rose Jarsais, representing Approved ”7€g{j“ /% t
o

Secretary of State Johnson e

/
Mamber: Nat Forstner, representing Approved /S&¢
Lt. Governor Calley '

£ -7«'
Member: James Shell, representing Approved jéw ;
Attorney General Schuette

Othars: Daniel Sonneveldt, Attorney General's Office; Paul Smith,
Governor's Office; Tammy Fleming, Pat Mullen, sShelby Troub,
Pepartmant of Technology, Management and Budget:; Bill RBottisrs,
Department of Transportation; Melissa Castro, Departmaent of
Treasury; John Lindstrom, Gongwsr News Service; Byan Bogk, Mike
Compagnoni, Midwest Strategy Group

Ms. Jarols called the meeting to order.

The Department of Envircnmental Quality Agenda was presented.

Folliowing discussion, Mr. Shell moved that the Environmental Quality
Agenda be recommended to the State Administrative Board. The motion was
suppcrted by Mr. Forstner and unanimously adopted.

The Department of Transportation Agenda was presented.

Following discussion, Mr. Shell moved that the Transportation Agenda be
recommendsd to the State Administrative Board with Ttem 2 contingent
upen the approval of the Office of Commission Audit. The motion was

supperted by Mr. Forstner and unanimously adopted.

The Department of Transportation Supplemental Agenda was presentad.



tlay 17, 2018 No. 33

APPROVED

May 17, 2016

Michigan State

Transportatien and Natural Rescurces Report bt .
Administrative Board

May 10, 2016
Page 2

Following discussien, Mr. Shell roved that the Transportation
supplemantal Agenda be recommended to the State Administrative Board
with Item 1 contingent upon the approval of the Office of Attorney
General and the Office of Commission Audit. The motion was supported by
Mr., Forstner and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Jarois adiourned the mzeting,



May 17, 2016 No. 34

AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION _
TRAN'S“PDRTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
Transportation and Natural Resgurces Commitles May 10, 20186
State Administrative Board May 17, 2016

This agenda Is for general Informational purposes only, Atits discretion, the
Transportation and Natura! Resources Cominitlee may revise this agenda and may take
up other issuses at the meeling.

SUBMERGED LANDS

1. Proposed Deed (0.22-acre) of Lake Huron public trust bolftomlands, Clark Township,
Mackinac County,

Applicant: Vernon Enterprises LLC (Fite LH-544)
Conslderation: $22,800 fes
A. Purpose/Business Case (Why sheuld the State do this now?): To authorize the sale of
the State’s public trust ownership of the subject Lake Huron boftomtands under
Part 325, Greal Lakes Submearged Lands, of the Natural Resources and Environmentat
Froteclion Acl, 1994 PA 451, as amended (NREPA).
B, Benefitt Compliance wilh Part 325.
C. Funding Sourcefincome to the State: $22,800 foe.
D. Commitment Leve! (is the contract cos! fixed for the project; Is the coniract optional
use; is the contract based on astimates, therelore, no quantity is guarantesd?) or not
applicable (N/A): NIA.

E. Risk Assessment (i.e., is there risk ta the State associaled with the award, etc.?). i
no, enier N/A: NIA,




May 17, 2016 No. 35
State Administrative Board Agenda
Page 2
May 17, 2016
USE AGREEMENTS

1. Proposed F’rivate Use Agreement (G.?Z-a'cfa) of Lake Michigan public: trust bottomlands for
an offshore Hghthauss, offshore of Cross Viilags Township, Emmet County,

Applicént: Light Keepars Preservation Group
Considerafian; 30 fes

A. Purpose/Business Case {(Why should the Stale do Ihis now?). To authorize the
convayance (Jong lemm use agreament) of the Slate's public frust ownership of the subject
Lake Michigan boltomlands under Pan 325, Greal Lakes Submerged Lands, of the Natural
Resources and Environmenta Profection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amsnded (NREPA),

B. Benefit: Compliance with Part 325

C. Funding Sourcefincome to 1he State: $0 fes.

D. Commitment Leve! (is the contrac! cost fixed for the project; is the conlract oplional use; Is
the conlract based on estimates, therafore, no quantity is guaranteed?) or nat applicable
(N/A). N/A.

E. Risk Assessment {i.e, is there risk lo the Siale associated with the award, ete.?) Ifno,
enler N/A: N/A,

e ‘ )
- LS i - e
4":_... . . [ B /“‘"“.""‘: ___f .
Peter Ostlund, Acting Chief Date '

Walar Resources Division
Department of Environmental Quality




May 17, 2016 No. 36

FINAL 5.6.16 AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESQURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: May 10, 2016- Forum,
Ist Floar, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: May 17, 2016 ~ Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

Cll.llﬂS!.l5‘lIllt!llllltﬂ!llitll'll.l..I!!II.lix‘l.iUII!I‘II!!!RIIC!IIIl‘ﬂ‘.l&

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeting.

CONTRACTS

L. *HIGHWAYS - Increase Services and Amount. Extend Term

Amendatory Contract (2013-0306/A2) between MDOT and Michigan Technological
University will provide for the performance of additional services related 1o the Bridge
Design System (BDS), will increase the contract amount by $799,543.03, and will extend
the contract term by three vears to provide sufficient time for the university to complete
the additional services, The BDS was developed by MDOT and has been used as the
primary tool to desicn most of MDOT’s bridges over the past several decades, The
original contract provides for dacumentation of the existing program cade and processes
and the development of a plan 10 modemnize the BDS software to provide for future
compatibility and functionality. The revised contract term will be November I, 2013,
through September 30, 2019. The revised contract amount will be $1,350,719.43.
Source of Funds: 32.65% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 67.35% State
Restricted Trunkline Funds.

12

HIGHWAYS - IDS Engineerine Secvices

Authorization (5) under Cantract (2015-0298) between MDOT and Spicer Group, Inc.,
will provide for as-needed inspection and testing services 1o be pecformed at varous
locations in the Bay Region. The work items will include inspection; quality assurance
testing and reporting; and measurement, computation, and documentation of quantities.
The authorization will be in effect from the date of award through July 23, 2018. The
authorization amount will be $786,432.90. The contract term is July 24, 2015, through
Tuly 23, 2018. Source of Funds: Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted
Trunkline Funds, or local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

* Denates o non-standard conlmet anendment
52016

Page



L

May 17, 2016 No. 37

*HIGHWAYS - Intelligent Transportation Svstem Services

Contract (2016-0138) between MDOT and Parsons Brinckerhoff Michigan, Inc., will
provide for Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) services to be performed for
connected vehicle infrastructure deployment at MDOT corridors throughout the Metro
Region (C5 84917 - JN 126918A). The work items will include development,
procurement, and installation of connected vehicle infrastructure on freeways and/or
arterials.  The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
December 31, 2020. The contract amount will be $1,064,114.92, Source of Funds:
81.85% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline
Funds.

HIGHWAYS - IDS Enrineering Services

Contract {2016-0305) between MDOT and Beam, Longest and Neff, LLC, will provide
for services for which the consultant is prequalified to be performed on an as
needed/when needed basis. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
three years. The maximum contract amount will be 54,600,000, and the maximum
amount of any authorization will be $1,000,000, Authorizations over $£300,000 will be
submitted to the State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal,
Restricted State, or local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

HIGHWAYS - IDS Engineering Services

Contract (2016-0306) between MDOT and Simpson Gumpertz & Heger, Inc, A
Michigan Corporation, will provide for services for which the consultant is prequalified
to be performed on an as needed/when needed basis. The contraet will be in effect from
the date of award through three years, The maximum contract amount will be $4,000,000,
and the maximum amount of any authorization will be $1,000,000. Authorizations over
$500,000 will be submitied to the State Administrative Board for appraoval, Source of
Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or local funds, depending on the particular project
authorized.

HIGHWAYS - IDS Encineerine Services

Contract (2016-0309) between MDOT and Tetra Tech of Michigan, P.C., wili provide for
services for which the consultant is prequalified to be petformed on an as needed/when
needed basis. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through three years.
The maximum contraet amount wil] be 34,000,000, and the masimum amount of any
atthorization will be $1,000,000. Authorizations over $500,000 wiil be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or
local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

* Denotes o nop-standard eontracstmendmen

5472016

Pags 2



May 17, 2016 No. 38

SUB CONTRACTS
7. 2012-0551/86 Low Bid: $383,949,60
KBK Landscaping
9685 West Highway US-12
Saline, M1 48176
Description of Work: Roadside Mowing

Approval is requested to authorize the Washtenaw County Road Commission to award a
subcontract for roadside mowing throughout Washtenaw County. Areas include 194,
US-23, M-14, M-52, US-12, and M-153. The project was advertised, and two bids were
received. The lowest bid was not accepted because the contractor did not meet contract
requirernents. The second lowest bid was accepted. The County has found the costs to
be reasonable and competitive with costs in surrounding counties. The subcontract will
be in effect from the date of award through December 31, 2018. Source of Funds: 106%
State Restricted Trunkline Funds,

* Denntes o annestandard contractamendment
57372016 Page 3




May 17, 2016 No. 39

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS
STATE PROJECTS

8. letting of June 3, 2018 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1686 011 521,€08,000.00
Froject: BHI 73112-80238, ETC
Loczl Agreement:

Start Date:; &ugust 1, 2018
Cermpletion Date: September 20, 2018

0.95 mi of roadway reconstruction; bridge rshabilitation and bridge
reconstruction on I-75% and I-675 at various locations, Saginaw
County. Alternate 1 is concrete reconstruction and includes a 5 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Alternate 2 is hot mix
asphalt reconstruction and includes a 3 year  naterials and
workmanship pavement warranty.

€.00 % DBE participation required

9. Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Frequalification Level;
Letting Call: 1806 012 $2,306,000.00
Project: IM 82123-119169
Local Agreemsnt: 16-53264
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: September 30, 2018

Partial structure removal, deck and span replacenent with fencing,
steel repair, cleaning and coating girders, pin  and hangsr
replacemants, approach reconstruction, seuwer, rainage, concrete
curb, and watermain on I-96 under Cherry Lawn Pedestrian Bridgs in
the city of Betroit, Wayne County. This project includes a 2 year
warranty on concrete surface coating and a 2 year bridgs painting
warranty,

4.00 % DBE participation regquirad

10, Letting of June 3, 2018 Fregqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1608 013 $580,000.00
Project: MIR $18597-~1726688
Local Agreamsnt: 16-5086
Start Date: July 11, 2016
Completion Date: June 2, 2017

Bridge removal and replacement, riprap and approach reconstruction
on Ceretery Drive over Lamberton Creek Bridgs, Eent County,

C.00 & DBE participation required

* Benotes a non-standand conimet amendment
3572016 Proe 4




May 17, 2016 No. 40

11. Letting of June 3, 201& Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 041 $%,136,000.00
Project: NH 22012-12570¢
Local Agreement:

Start bDate: July 13, 2016
Cempletion Date: September 15, 2016

6.05 mi of hot mix asphalr cold milling and resurfacing, shoulder
aggregate and pavement markings on M-95 frem the east M~62 junction
northerly to the west M-S junction, Dickinsan County. This project
includes & 3 year materials and workmanship paverment warranty.

2.00 % DBE participation regquired

LOCAL PROJECTS

12, Letting of June 3, 201¢ Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 001 $1,467,000.00
Project: 8TU 82457-130419
Local Agresemgnt: 16-52312
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: 120 Calendar Days

6.6 mi of hot mniyx asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, cold
milling concrets paverent, conorete repair, concrate curb, gutter
and sidewalk rarmps, watermain and pavement markings on Industrial
Avenua from Ferney &Avenus to Riverside Drive in the city of
Dearborn, Wayne County.

5.00 % DBE participation reguaired

13. Letting of June 3, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letving Call: 1608 Q66 $1,754,000.00
Froject: STUL 47465-129645
Local Agreement: 16-5245
Start Date: July 18, 2016
Completion Date: September 18, 2018

2.6l mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate
base, concrete curk and gutter, drainage, guardrail and pavament
merkings on  Brighton FRoad from Chilson Road to Bausr Road,
Livingston County.

%5.00 % DBE participation required

! Denotes & pon-standard comtroctfamend mert

5572016 Page 5




14,

15,

16.

May 17, 2016 No. 41

Letting of June 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Latiing Cell: 1608 Q07 51,322,000.00
Project: STL 24555-112843

Local Agresment: 16-5247

Start Date: July 5, 2016

Completion Date: Movember 4, 2016

1.67 mi of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping, widening and
resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, and sidewalks, sewer, drainage,
trenching, aggregate base, bavement narkings and slope restoration
on West Central Avenus from DeJauncy Strest to Wilderness Park Drivas
in the village of Mackinaw, Emmet County.

4.00 % DBE participation reqguired

Letting of Juns 3, 2018 Preguzalification Level:
Letting Call: 16065 008 5B41,000.00
Project: STL 05141-123376

Local Agreemsnt: 16-5228

tart Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: September 30, 2016

4.56 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, shoulder removal and
replacement and aggregate shoulders on C-42 (Albz Highway] frem east
of Pusnell Road to Green Tunnel Road, Antrim County.

3.00 % DBE participation required

Letting of June 3, 2016 Preguzlification Level:
Letting Call: 1506 018 51,588,000.00
Project: STU B24%7-129784

Local Agresment: 16-5254

gtart Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: 50 Working Days

1.06 mi of concrete pavement patching and pavement, hot mix asphalt
resurfacing, curb, guitter, concrete sidswalk and ramps, signing and
paverent markings on Eureka Road fromw Middle Belt Boad ro Inkster
Road in the cities of Reomulus and Taylor, Wayns County,

2.00 % DBE participation reguired

* Denmtes 1 noe-standard coptmetamendment

3:5/2016



17.

18.

19,

May 17, 2015 No. 42

Letting of Juns 3, 201¢ Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 0317 %1,586,000.00
Project: STL B1171-130342, ETC

Lecal Agreement: 16-5262

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: November 15, 2016

8.65 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate
shoulders and pavement markings on various routes, Washtenaw County.

3.00 % DBE participation required

Letfing of Juns 3, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 018 $1,152,000.00
Project: 3TU H1475-1298544

Local Agreement: 16-5245

Ftart Date: Septemker 6, 2018

Completion Date: Uctober 28, 2016

1.15 mi of construction of a roundabout, hot mix asphalt crushing,
shaping and resurfacing, graval shouldsrs, curb, guttsr, drainage,
concrete splitter island, and pavement markings on Ann Arbor-Saline
Road at Textile Read and on Textile Poad Froo Ann Arbor-3zline Eoad
te Maple Boad, Washtenaw County,

3,00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Froqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1806 027 51,230,000.00
Project: STL €2555-127273

Local Agreement: 16-5252

Start Date: 10 days after award

Corpletion Date: Cokohor 28, 201e

1.74 mi of hot nix asphalt base crushing, shaping, and resurfacing,
earth excavation, storm sewer and paverant marking on 86th Street
fren Redwosod brive east to Catalpa Avenus, Newaygo County,

5.00 t DBE participatien reguired

Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1806 025 $1,395,000.00
Project: HMOS 73007-122741

Local Agreemant: 16-5242

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: Novamber 1%, 2016

Bridgs railing replacsnent, Joint replasemant, preventative
raintenance for structural conerete crack repair and concrets
surface coating, Saginaw County.

G.00 % DBE participation raguired

* Denotes o pop-standned enntmet'amendment

35206

Page 7



3
O]

May 17, 2016 No. 43

Letting of Juna 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 026 $2,815,000.00
Frojeot: MCS 13010~11ig847

Local RAgreement: 16-5184

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion bate: May 19, 2017

Bridge replacement with 54-inch prestressged concrete beams and
Concrete approach, cofferdams, curb, gutter, drainages, 2nd guardrail
work on Baymond Road over Kalamazoo River, Calhoun County.

0.00 % OBZ participation reguired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 031 $2,413,000.00
Project: STL 58585-126964

Local Agreemesnat: 16-5237

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Bate: October 28, 2016

4,73 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling, widening and resu
and pavement markings on Ida West Boad frenm Eoad Comnission D
Lewis Avenus, Monroso County.

3,00 ¢ DBE participatiaon regquired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Latting Call: 1606 032 $1,727,000.00
Project: STU €3455-130423

Local Agreement: 16-5263

Start Date: July 6, 201¢

Completion Date: Dctober 15, 201¢

fied

1.22 ni of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, aggregate
base, drainage, paving interlayer, concrete curh, gutter and ramp

and guardrail on Hovi Road from 17 Mile Esad to 13 Mile Road in the
city of Bovi, Bakland County.

i

4.0C % DBE participation regquired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Latting Cail: 1606 033 5869,000.00
Froject: 5TU 35000-12142%

Local Agreemant: 16-5281
start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Dzte: May 30, 2017

0.74 pi of hot nix asphalt surfacing, concrete curb, gutier and
sidewalk, drainage and bavenent markings on Wichigan Avenue freom
Riverview Drive tc Wallace GStrest in the c¢ity of Ealamazoo,
Kalamazoo County.

3.00 % DBE participation regquired

* Dignotes o pon.standard tontaet smendment

552M&

Page 8



May 17, 2016 Na. 44

Letting of June 3, 2016 Pregqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 034 $981,000.00
Broject: TR 70138~-126628

Loczal Agreement: 13-5577

Start Date: 1§ days after award

Complelion Date: Octobsr 1, 2018

1.75 mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use pathway, earthwork, drainage
and pavement markings on Spoonville Trail from Horth Cedar Drive to
Leonard Road, Obtawa County.

5.00 % DBE participation resquired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 035 §$836,000.00
Project: EDC 25402-129355

Local Rgresment: 16-527%

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: June 30, 2017

0.56 mi of reconstruction and widening for turn lanes including
paverznrt  removal, hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and
surfacing, aggregate base and shouldars, drainags, concrete curb and
gutter, water meter vault and watermain on Irish Road at Potter Road
and on Potter Acad at Irish Acad, Genesee County.

0.00 ¥ DBE participation reguirsd

Letting of June 3, 2016 Proqualitication Level:
Letting Call:; 1&06 036 $867,000.00
Broject: S5TL 3B355-127216

Local Agreement: 16~5276

Start Data: 10 days after award

Completion Date: September 15, 2016

00 mi of hot mix asphalt cold rilling and resurfacing, wedzing,
ingle chip sealing, fog sealing and paverment rarkings on Dearing
ioad from MoCain Road to County Farm Road, Jacksen County.

v I ¥ B V4

3,00 ¢ DHE participation required

Denetes o non-stardard contractamendment

»
3432016

Page §



May 17, 2016 No. 45

28.  Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 037 $763,0008.00
Project: MIS 73011-122703
Local Agreement: 16-5226
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: June 2, 2017

Bridge removal and replaecement with g prestressed concrete I-bean
supgrstructure on concrete abutments, concrete agproaches, hot mnix
asphalt surfacing and guardrail on Curtis Road cover Dead Creek,
Saginaw County.

0.00 § DBE participation reguired

20, Letting of June 3, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 160& 03B §587,000.00
Project: STL 12111-~120226-2
Local Rgreement: 15-5438
Start Dats: June 20, 2016
Completion Date: September 30, 2016

8.03 mi of hot mix asphalt ultra-thin medium volums and spot
leveling, aggregate shoulders, butt Jjeints removel and pavement
markings con Jonesville Poad frem Ray Quincy Road easterly to Squires
Read, on Southern Road frem the west California Township line
e@asterly to Ray Quincy Road, and on Snow Prairie Foad frem M-B86
northerly to Ember Road, Branch Caounty.

0.00 % DRE participation required

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attomey General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recomimends for approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda,

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constituie the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Department of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, I approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director's

delegation memorandum of August 23, 20135,
1{77

Director

i

5isnme Page 10



May 17, 2018 No. 48

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: May 10, 2016~ Forum,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: May 17, 2016 - Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historica] Center, 11:00 AM

This agenda is for peneral informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Commiitiee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeling,

a2

CONTRACT

THIGHWAYS ~ Intellizent Transponiation Svstem Services

Contract (2016-0318) between MDOT and Integral Blue, LLC, will provide for
Intefligent Transportation System (ITS} infrastructure and network maintenance services
for all seven MDOT Regions and the Bluz Water Bridge. The work iterns will include
maintenance of ITS devices and communication equipment, preventive maintenance, and
routine and eMergeney maintenance, along with coordination of these services with
MDOT offiees and other tontractors. The coatract will be in effect from May 23, 2016,
through May 22, 2019, The contract includes the funding for the first year of the [TS
services; it will be amended each year to add that year's funding. The contract amount
for the Year 2016 services will be $3,210,174.50. Source of Funds: §1.85% Federal
Higbway Administration Funds and 18.15%% State Restricted Trunkline Funds,

*MACKINAC BRIDGE AUTHORITY - Intellizent Transportation Svstem Services
Contract (2016-0319) between the Mackinac Bridge Authority and Integral Blye, LLC,
will provide for Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) infrastructure maintenance
services to be performed for the Mackinac Bridge Authority in Mackinae County, The
work items will include maintenance ol ITS devices and communication equipment,
preventive maintenance, routine and Cmergency maintenance, and coordination of these
services with the Mackinac Bridge Authority. The contract will be in effect from
May 23, 2016, through May 22, 2019, The coniract includes the funding for the first year
of the ITS services: it will be amended each year to add that vear's funding. The contract
amount for the Year 2016 services will be $200,000. Source of Funds: 100% Mackinac
Bridge Authority Funds.

2 Dertes o non-sapdard controstirendmeny

342N6

Page 1



May 17, 2018 No_ 47

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS

3. Letting of June 3, 2016 ' Frequalification Level:
Letting Czll: 1606 043 $1,034,000.00
Froject: HSIP 81011-124046
Local Agreement: 16-5087
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: Octcher 10, 201&

.17 mi of intersectinon improvements including hot mix asphalt
paving, roundabsut design, installation of lighting, reconfiguration
of existing driveways, earthwor) and Lavement markings at M-52 and
Yerknar Road north of Chelsea, Washtensw County.

4.00 % DEE participation reguired

4. Letting of June 3, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 044 5789,000.00
Froject: GFL6 B83033-178478
Local Agresment:

Start Date: June 27, 2016
Completion Date: September 23, 201¢

5.55 mi of ultra-thin overlay on UsS-131 from north of the oOld 131
crossover to south of M-42, Wexford County. This project inclodesz a
2 year pavement performance warranty.

0.00 % DBE participation required

J. Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 043 51,555,000.00
Froject: M €3174-M71622

Local Agresment:

Start Date: 10 days after award

Cowplation Date: September 30, 2417

18.30 mi of hot mix asphalt patching and longitudinal and transverse
Joint repairs on 1-73 from M-102 (8§ Mile Foad) to Coolidge Highway
in the g¢itiez of Troy, Madizon Heights, Royal OCak, ferndale and
lazel Park, Gakland County.

0,00 % D2E p

4]

rticipztion regquired

* Denctes a non-standan] cantractirnendmient

3972014 fage2



* Denates o nongesondard conimctemendment

May 17, 2016 No. 48

Letting of June 3, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 160¢ 046 $727,000.00
Project: 5T 47066-116568

Local Rgreement:

Start Date: 10 days after award

Complation Date: ovember 30, 2018

Static scalse replacerent and concrete pavement repair, curb, gutter,
sidewalk, traffic signal and pavement rarkings on I-%5 eastbound and
westbound at the Fowlerville Veigh Stations, Livingsten Counry.

0.00 % DRE participation required

Letting of June 3, 20i¢ Pregualification Level;
Letting Call: 1606 047 $EB87,000.00
Froject: M 130674~451667

Local RAgreement:

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completicon Date: September %, 2016

16.26 mi of concrece paverent repairs and joint sealing on I-€% from
I~84 to the Calhoun/Eacon county line and on I~9%4 wasthbound wast of
mile marker 112, Calihoun County.

6.00 % pBE Participation reguired

Letting of June 8, 201¢ Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 601 $989,000.00
Froject: IM 84827-127523

Local Agresnsnt:

Start Date: July 18, 201¢

Cempletion Date: Octobar 14, 2016

Up te 287.32 tota)l lnni of hot nix asphalt crack trzatment on
varicus trunklines, Macemb and Oakland Counties. This project will
be constructed with anp innovative confracting msthod, Fired Price
Variable Scope. 7Thig oroject includes g 2 Year pavement performance
warranty.

0.00 ¢ DBE parcicipation required

380G

Page 3



10,

* Depates o pon-standand cortrtetiamendmont

May 17, 2016 No, 48

Letting of June 8, 2016 Prequalificstion level:
Letting Call: 1606 &02 §822,000.00
Project: MH B4527-128538

Local Agreaement:

Start Date: 7 days after award

Completion Date: Hovember 6, 2016

Up te 223.02 total ipmi of hot mix asphalt erack treatment on
various trunklipes, Wayne County., This project will be constructed
with an 4innovative contracting methed, Fived Brice Veriable Scops.
This project includes a 2 Y8ar pavament performance warranty.

C.Gd £ pBE participation reguired

Letting of June 8, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 602 $E10,000.00
Project: NH 84922-127512

Local Agrsement:

Start Date; July 11, 2061e

Completion Bate: 23 Viorking Days

Up to 1735.61 total lpmi ©f hot mix asphalt craek treatment on
various state trunklines and freeways, Rntrim, Benzie, Cheboygan,
Crawford, Emmst, Grand Travarse, Falkaska, Manisteea, Missaukas,
RBoscommen and Wexford Counties, This project will be constructad
Wwith an innovative contracting methed, Fixed Price Variable Scopa.
This preject includes 2 Z year pavement performance warranty.

8.00 ¢ paz participation reguired
LOCAL PROJECTS

Letting of June 3, 2018 Frequalification Level:
Letting Cell: 1606 048 S&,4668,000,00
Froject: 87U 63458-130503

Local Agreesment: 16-5293

Start Date: 10 days after award

Cempletion Date: Cotober I, 2017

1.86 mi of widening for turn lanes and roundabout modifications
including hot mix asphalt celd milling and resurfacing, paverent
removal, zggregate base, storm sewer, drainage, pavement repairs,
concrete curb, gutter, sidewal% andg farps, guardrail and traffic
signal on Maple FRoad from Drake Road to Orchard Lake Road, Oakland
County,

5.03 ¢ pBE participation required

342016

Page 4



* Densstes a nor-standand contractimmendment §

May 17, 2016 No. 50

Letting of June 3, 201¢ Prequalification Lavel:
Letting Call: 1606 049 $2,337,000.00
Froject: STU 63453-128573

Local Agreemant: 16~5277

start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Dave: July 1, 2017

1.08 mi of hot pig 2sphalt bass crushing, shaping, and resurfacing,
drainage, peat excavation, permanent signing and pavement markings
an Rochester Road from Gerst Road niorth to Bordman Road, 0akland
County.

5.00 ¢ DBE participation rzquired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 030 51,288,000.00
Project: MOS 61003-122827

Local Agreement: 16-5250

Start Date: 10 days after award

Cempletion Date: May 12, 2017

Bridge removal and raplacement with 33-inch prestressed concrete box
beams, caoncrete curb and gutter, gquardrail, cofferdams, steel pile
driving and approach work on River Boad over Cedar Cresk, Muskegon
County.

D.00 % DBE participatien reguiread

Letting of Juns 3, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 160¢ 031 $542,000.00
Froject: MOS 41616-122B1%

Local Agreemeant: 16-%270

Start Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: November 11, Z01ie

Replacement of 2 bPrestraessed concrate I-beams iocated in north sids
of span 2, deck replacement, substructure ropair concrate surface

coating, concrete gidewalk and approach work on Algar Strast Bridge
over CSX Railroad in the city of Grand Rapids, Eent County,

U.00 % D8Z participatien raguired

5972016

Page 5



* Depotes n nanatandand centraclamendmmeny

May 17, 2016 No. 51

Letting of June 3, 2016 Fregqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1608 083 §746,000.00
Project: STL E0555-10%642

Local Agresment: 16-5251

Start Date: 10 days after avard

Completion Date: September 2, 2016

1.9 mi of hot mipe asphalt base crushing, shaping, and resurfacing,
aggregate shouldsrs and approaches on County Road 624 From Rush Lake
Read east to Voyver Lake Road, Montmeorency County.

4.00 % pBE participation required

Letting of June 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1608 053 $725,000.00
Project: STU 23605-127373

Local Agreement: 16-5154

Start Date: July &, 2016

Completion Dats: October 28, 201¢

.34 ml of hot nmix asphalt removal and resurfacing, restoration,
starm and sanitary sSewer, vatermpain, sideswalk anpd bavement rmarkings
on South Jenne Street frep Edwards Street to M-43 in the city of
Grand Ledge, Eaton County.

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of June 3, 2016 Frequalificaticn Level:
Letting Call: 1606 D32 5$605,000.00
Project: STL 7153%5-112808

Local Rgreement: 16-5278

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: October 14, 2018

2,96 mi of hot pig asphelt base Crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
paved and aggregate shoulders, culvert replacement and permznant
5igning on County Read 451 from 638 Highway nerth to West Mill
Highway and from Molski Rsad noreh to West 634 Highway, Prasgue Isle
Ceunty.

0.0

ot
1
131
&3

participation required

592016

Pags 6



May 17, 2016 No. 52

18, Letting of June 3, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1606 055 §721,000.00
Project: HPSL S0114-12672¢
Local Agreement: 16-5221
Start Date: 10 days after award
Camplation LDate: September 30, 2016

0.8l mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use path construction, concrete
curb, gutter and sidawallk, drainage, sewer, and fire hydrant
relozation on North River Road frem east of Bridgeview Street to
MacRay Boulevard, Macemb County,

4.00 % DBE participation reguired

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with zl] legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administrative Board the itemns on this agenda,

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
ol same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Depaniment of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, 1 approve the contracts deseribed in this agenda and authorize their ayward by the
responsible management staft of MDOT (o the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transporiation Commission and the Director’s
delegation memorandum of August 25, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

Kirk T. Steud!
Director

* Denorss g nop-srandand gontract nmendmient

5972016 Fage 7




----------

that the Report Covering the regular mestin
adopted. The motion was supported by Mr,
approver,

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Smith adjourned the meeting.

SECRETARY

May 17, 2016 No. 52

CHAIRPERSON



	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board  - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board - Special Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Special Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Environmental Quality Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resources Part

